

GAHC010132092017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.A. 210/2017**

1:SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN  
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV  
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-  
781006,D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA  
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,  
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

ORDER

**06-09-2019.**

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal has been preferred after obtaining leave in Crl. Leave petition No.4/2017.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Issue notice to the sole respondent by Regd. Post with A/D and usual process, returnable by six weeks.

Call for the LCR pertaining to the C.R. Case No.1180/2013, from the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class of Kamrup (M) at Guwahati.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**