

GAHC010132092017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./210/2017

SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006,D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : --

04.02.2021

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that steps for notice upon the respondent has been taken several times but the notice could not be served as the respondent has changed his residence and the place is not known. Therefore, the appellant prays for taking steps by way of paper publication.

Prayer is allowed.

The appellant is permitted to take steps for service of notice on the respondent by substituted manner by publishing the same in one widely circulated daily vernacular news paper on 05.04.2021.

Appellant shall take steps within 7 days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant