

GAHC010132092017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : CrI.A./210/2017

SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006,D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

05-04-2021

It has been submitted by Mr. N.K. Kalita, learned Additional Public Prosecutor that steps have been taken for the paper publication and, to that effect, an affidavit has also been filed on 30.03.2021. However, the same has not been tagged with the record of the case.

Registry to verify and tag the same with the record of the case when the matter is listed next.

List the matter on 30.04.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant