

GAHC010132092017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./210/2017

SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006,D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

31.05.2024

Heard Mr. NK Kalita, learned counsel for the appellant.

From the affidavit filed by the appellant it seems that notice was issued through the widely circulated newspaper and to that effect an affidavit has also

been filed. But considering the note of the Registry as well as the nature of the case, I find that fresh notice may be issued to the respondent through the jurisdictional police station i.e. the Dispur police station and necessary order may be passed accordingly in regard to service of notice after receipt of information from the concerned police station.

The Registry shall do the needful.

List the matter on 24.06.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant