

GAHC010132092017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./210/2017

SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006, D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS, MR.N K KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P MAHANTA, MS C DAS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

Date : 30.01.2026

Heard Mr. N.K. Kalita, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the opposite party.

LCR has been received. The opposite party has entered appearance.

Hence, the matter is admitted for hearing.

List the matter for hearing on **12.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant