

GAHC010132092017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./210/2017

SMT ANAMIKA BARMAN
W/O SRI RAMCHARAN BARMAN, R/O ANANDAPUR, H/NO. 66 SHIV
MANDIR PATH, NO. 1 HENGRABARI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006, D IST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI DIPULJYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O SMT. BIJAYA HAZARIKA, C/O BIJAYA KNITTING, DHRUBA MARKET,
GANESHGURI, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P DAS, MR.N K KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P MAHANTA, MS C DAS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2026

Heard Mr. N.K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A. Goswami, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the respondent.

This appeal has been preferred against the judgment and order dated 25.11.2016

passed by the learned JMFC, Kamrup(M) in C.R. Case No. 1180/2013 under Section 138 of N.I. Act, whereby upon completion of trial the respondent was acquitted.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that a copy of appeal may be furnished to him.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall be furnished the copy of appeal by today itself.

The original TCR has been received.

List on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant